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MATHEMATICS MEETING NOTES 
 
PROJECT: University of Wisconsin – La Crosse 
 PRAIRIE SPRINGS SCIENCE CENTER – PHASE II 
 La Crosse, WI 
 
DFD PROJECT NO:  19G1J 
RA PROECT NO: 1290E 
 
MEETING DATE: October 7, 2021 
 
MEETING TIME: 2:30pm-4:00pm 
 
 
ATTENDANCE: 
 
Cathy Weiss UW-System Administration cweiss@uwsa.edu  
Scott Schumacher UW-La Crosse sschumacher@uwlax.edu  
Robert Allen UW-La Crosse rallen@uwlax.edu  
Matthew Chedister UW-La Crosse mchedister@uwlax.edu  
Jenn Kosiak UW-La Crosse jkosiak@uwlax.edu  
Jenni McCool UW-La Crosse jmccool@uwlax.edu  
Val Schute River Architects v.schute@river-architects.com  
Mike Adler River Architects m.adler@river-architects.com  
Jeff Kuhse River Architects j.kuhse@river-architects.com  
Emma Cuciurean-Zapan SmithGroup Emma.Cuciurean-Zapan@smithgroup.com  
Nikki Taylor SmithGroup Nikki.Taylor@smithgroup.com 
Steve Hackman SmithGroup Steve.Hackman@smithgroup.com  
Krista Raver Ring & DuChateau kraver@ringdu.com  
Alec Zambrowicz Ring & DuChateau azambrowicz@ringdu.com  

 
 
OVERALL PLAN REVIEW: 
 

1. The overall plans of each floor level were presented.  The following items were noted: 
a. No comments. 

 
 
DESIGN REVIEW: 

 
1. Program Summary: 

a. The space tabulation for the Math Department was provided as a reference.  No 
comments.   
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2. Math Education Lab: 
a. Wall of wonders teaching wall. 
b. Whiteboards on sidewalls.   
c. Monitors on side and back walls.   
d. SMART Board?  Annotation over projection desired.  Jenni would prefer technology 

other than SMART Board.  Annotation capture important.   
e. Single-student desks to provide additional flexibility?   
f. Double-student desks ganged together so that they could be separated for additional 

flexibility.    
g. Writing surface on the desktop desired – will investigate.   
h. Leave as 36 chairs.   
i. Transparency into space to be explored.  

 
3. Math Education Storage: 

a. Combined with Support. 
b. Two workstations.   
c. Counter/workspace with cabinets below. 
d. iPad carts plus two additional carts. 
e. Tall cabinets.   
f. Sink.   

 
4. Math Education Support: 

a. Combined with Storage.   
 

5. Undergraduate Research Library: 
a. No comments.   

 
6. Statistics Consulting Center: 

a. No comments.   
 

7. Equipment: 
a. No large equipment being included.  

 
8. A copy of the presentation and additional notes can be found here: https://river-

architects.sharefile.com/d-s9abe6fa809a64e22a85ae390fa3eb3a4  
 

 
SCHEDULE & NEXT STEPS: 
 

1. Design team to revise plans based on discussions held.   
 

2. Next meeting to be scheduled in 3 to 4 weeks to review specifics. 
 

3. UWL to provide equipment selections and specs for the SmithGroup SharePoint site for all 
university-provided equipment.   

 
 

ACTION ITEMS SUMMARY 

1 Equipment selections and specifications to SharePoint UWL 
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Note: This constitutes our understanding of the issues presented.  Contact River Architects, Inc. via 

phone at (608) 785-2217, or e-mail  m.adler@river-architects.com  if there are any discrepancies. 
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